DREAM EASY® KIDS AIR MATTRESS WITH COVER

ZirComfort

INSTRUCTION MANUAL - MODEL# 6200KLB | VERSION 09.19.01

¢ General Care and Maintenance Instructions

X ® @

Do not let product come in Do not smoke while Clean product with mild soap Use caution when
contact with tools, pets, or using. Keep away from and water only. inflating in extreme
sharp objects that may open flames. cold temperatures to
puncture material. avoid bursting.

+ Important Safety Information and Warnings:

B « Do not over or under inflate « Keep away from open flame and heaters.
‘ - « Use caution when unfolding or inflating in extreme cold + Do not smoke on the bed.
v temperatures to prevent bursting. « This is not a life saving device. Do not use as a flotation or
’ « After inflation, a change to hot weather will cause air to as a water toy.
’ Zx?]agd. qu ";u“ release alrtoAprEvent atlrbeclldfrom th « Do not let young children sleep on this mattress until
V g”a 'ng get ° ovetrpre;siure c an%et ° C(;)d vaa er mature enough to sleep in an adult bed. Young children
C will cause air to contract. You may need to add airto can suffocate, especially in the case of unexpected

maintain firmness. deflation. Never leave a child unattended or sleep on

« Avoid using in extreme temperatures. same mattress as a young child.
« Keep away from sharp edges, nails, or any sharp or « Fill with cold air only. Never use a hair dryer to inflate.
DISCLAIMER: pointed objects. ) + Maximum Weight: 150 Lbs/68 Kgs Total.
« Do not stand, walk, or jump on bed. Do not allow
GREAT CARE AND ATTENTION HAS BEEN TAKEN TO ENSURE THE QUALITY OF THIS PRODUCT. WE ARE NOT children to play or jump on bed.
LIABLE FOR ANY ACTIONS THAT MAY RESULT IN INJURY, DEATH, DAMAGE TO PROPERTY, OR LOSS OF INCOME.
LIMITED WARRANTY: ¢ Setting Up / Storing Away

AIRCOMFORT WARRANTS THIS PRODUCT TO BE FREE FROM DEFECTS IN WORKMANSHIP AND MATERIALS
UNDER NORMAL USE FOR A PERIOD OF ONE (1) YEAR FROM THE DATE OF ORIGINAL RETAIL PURCHASE.

AIRCOMFORT'S OBLIGATION UNDER THIS WARRANTY IS LIMITED TO REPLACING OR REPAIRING THE PRODUCT, i . H .
AT THE DISCRETION OF THE COMPANY. Inﬂatlng' Deﬂatlng'

Locate the nozzle caps and choose the Open the valve cover of the air mattress to let
:EFT;AETIE’\\I/%\\?QI)FLEAMFE\F:I.GlJEr’e\‘E%:ITLﬁEVQLLJYI.ET IN PUMP, THIS BED IS EQUIPPED WITH A SECONDARY INFLATION appropriate sized cap to inflate the air bed. theair out. Fold the air mattress in half to help
VALVE. EXTEND SMALL VALVE OUT FROM SIDE OF BED. OPEN VALVE CAP AND FILL BED WITH EXTERNAL PUMP Attach to the INFLATE opening of the pump. accelerate deflation. Once most of the air has
(NOT INCLUDED). DO NOT USE A HIGH PRESSURE PUMP. A MANUAL PUMP - SUCH AS A FOOT PUMP OR BIKE Open the valve cover and insert the pump deflated from the bed, locate the nozzle caps
PUMP WITH ADAPTER IS RECOMMENDED. CLOSE VALVE CAP AND PUSH VALVE BACK INTO BED WHEN DONE. DO until snug. and choose the appropriate cap to attach to the
NOT OVERINFLATE. opening of the pump.

Plug the pump to an outlet. Press the power

switch on the side of the pump and inflate. h . h | .
:: WA R N I N G Once it has been inflated to a desired I?]sertt e pumpr]lnto the VZ ve ;mht' snug. Press
firmeness, turn the pump off and quickly close 21 eﬂpowEr switc forr,] t ??' ?do th et;))udmp to I
the valve to avoid losing any air. e af(e the rest of the air inside the bed. Once a
RISK OF SUFFOCATION: the air has been removed from the bed, turn off
INFANTS HAVE SUFFOCATED ON INFLATABLE MATTRESSES. NEVER PLACE AN INFANT 15 the pump and quickly close the valve. Fold the
MONTHS AND YOUNGER TO SLEEP ON INFLATABLE MATTRESS. WHEN USED BY CHILDREN bed and store safely
OVER 15 MONTHS OLD: PROVIDE AT LEAST A SHOULDER WIDTH SPACE BETWEEN ’
MATTRESS AND WALLS, DRESSERS OR OTHER VERTICAL OBJECTS TO AVOID ENTRAPMENT.

ALWAYS KEEP MATTRESS FULLY INFLATED WHEN IN USE.

0-15 Months

CUSTOMER SERVICE: 866-498-5269 | CUSTOMERSERVICE@GQBRANDS.COM / WEB: AIRCOMFORTBEDS.COM / 4401 SAMUELL BLVD, STE 150, MESQUITE, TX 75149 / 09.19.01



COLCHON DE AIRE CON SABANA PARA NINOS DREAM EASY®

AirComfort

MANUAL DE INSTRUCCIONES - MODELO# 6200KLB

+ Cuidados generales y Instrucciones de Mantenimiento:

X ®¥ @

No deje que el producto haga No fume mientras uso Limpie el producto con Tenga cuidado al inflar en
contacto con herramientas, del producto. Mantenga jabon suave y agua. temperaturas frias
animales domésticos, o objetos alejado de llamas. extremas para evitar
afilados. rebosar el colchon.

+ Importantes indicaciones de seguridad y advertencias del colchon

« No sobre infle de mas o desinfle de mas. « Manténgase alejado de llamas abiertas y calentadores

‘9 «Tenga cuidado al inflar en temperaturas frias extremas para evitar «No fume en la cama.
rebosar el colchon. . . . - -
E' « Esto no es un dispositivo salvavida. No utilice como una flotacién o

« Después de la inflacion, el clima caliente hara que el aire se como un juguete de agua.
expanda. Debe liberar aire para evitar que el colchon se desinfle

. ) . ) . . . + No permita que los nifios pequefios duerman en este colchén
d debido a la sobrepresion. Un cambio a clima frio hara que el aire P a ped

hasta que sean lo suficiente maduros para dormir en una cama

T:;fn[\]tegga' Es posible que tenga que afiadir aire para mantener para adultos. Los nifios pequefios pueden asfixiarse,
. especialmente en el caso de deflacién inesperada. Nunca deje a
EXENCION DE RESPONSABILIDAD: « Evite el uso en temperaturas extremas. un nifo solo o duerma en el mismo colchén con un nifio pequeno.
GRAN CUIDADO Y ATENCION SE HA TOMADO PARA GARANTIZAR LA CALIDAD DE ESTE PRODUCTO. NO - Mantenga alejado de bordes afilados, clavos, o cualquier objetos « Llene solo con aire frio. Nunca use un secador de pelo para inflar.
SOMOS RESPON§ABLES POR ACCIONES QUE PUEDEN RESULTAR EN LESIONES, MUERTE, DANOS A LA afilados o puntiagudos. - Peso méximo: 150 Lbs / 68 Kgs totales.
PROPIEDAD, O PERDIDA DE INGRESOS.

« No se pare, caming, o salte en la cama. No permita que los nifios
jueguen o salten en la cama.

GARANTIA LIMITADA:

ESTA CAMA DE AIRE SE GARANTIZA DE SER LIBRE DE DEFECTOS DE MATERIALES Y MANO DE OBRA
DURANTE UN (1) ANO DEL MOMENTO DE LA COMPRA. CUALQUIER DANO QUE OCURRA DESPUES DE LA .z .
COMPRA COMO CONSECUENCIA DEL USO NORMAL (DESGASTES O PERFORACIONES) NO ESTA + Configuracion / Almacenamiento
CUBIERTO POR ESTA GARANTIA Y ES RESPONSABILIDAD EXCLUSIVA DEL CLIENTE.

INFLADO CON VALVULA DE LLENADO DE EMERGENCIA: Inflacién: Desinflar:

EN EL CASO DE UN FALLO DE LA BOMBA INCORPORADA,. ESTA CAMA ESTA EQUIPADA CON UNA ) ) -~ . )

VALVULA DE INFLACION SECUNDARIA. EXTIENDA PEQUENIA VALVULA FUERA DE UN LADO DE LA CAMA. Localice las tapas de la boquilla y elija la Abra la valvula para que el aire de la cama se escape y
ABRA TAPA DE LA VALVULA Y LLENE LA CAMA CON BOMBA EXTERNA (NO INCLUIDA). NO USE UNA tapa de tamario adecuado para inflar la doble la cama. Esto ayudara a acelerar el proceso de
BOMBA DE ALTA PRESION. SE RECOMIENDA UNA BOMBA MANUAL- UNA BOMBA DE PIE O BOMBA DE cama. Conecte a la abertura “INFLATE” (para desinflar la cama.

BICICLETA CON ADAPTADOR. CIERRE LA TAPA DE LA VALVULA Y LA VALVULA DE PRESION DE REGRESO A

inflar) de la bomba. Abra la tapa de la
LA CAMA CUANDO HAYA TERMINADO. NO INFLE DEMASIADO.

vélvula e inserte la bomba hasta que quede Elija la tapa apropiada para inflar el colchén de aire.
ajustada. Adjunte la apertura “DEFLATE" (para desinflar) de la bomba.
Abra la vélvula de la cama inflable y inserte la bomba.
& ADVERTE NCIA Conecte la bomba a una toma de corriente. Presione el botén para prender la bomba. Desinfle el resto
Presione el botdn para prenderlo en el lado del aire en la cama.
RIESGO DE ASFIXIA: de la bomba. Una vez que se ha inflado a
BEBES SE HAN ASFIXIADO EN COLCHONES INFLABLES . NUNCA COLOQUE A UN una firmeza deseada, apague la bombay Una vez que la cama inflable no tenga aire, apague la
EtEJiEN%E(;SS,\?JET?EEQ%ASCJ)SKENN&DMO/S(MOISEESNDLé'\1‘ F’C?A'égsogé'\éFD%gLE : cigrrg ra’pidamente la vélvula para evitar la bomba y cierre la valvula. Doble la cama y guarde en un
PROPORCIONAR AL MENOS UN ESPACIO ENTRE EL COLCHON Y LAS PAREDES, perdida de aire en la cama. lugar seguro.

ARMARIOS U OTROS OBJETOS VERTICALES PARA EVITAR EL ATRAPAMIENTO .

015 M SIEMPRE MANTENGA COLCHON TOTALMENTE INFLADO CUANDO ESTE EN USO .
- eses

CUSTOMER SERVICE: 866-498-5269 | CUSTOMERSERVICE@GQBRANDS.COM / WEB: AIRCOMFORTBEDS.COM / 4401 SAMUELL BLVD, STE 150, MESQUITE, TX 75149 / 09.19.01





